                                                                           ACE25QC320GF
                                    32M BIT SPI NOR FLASH
VER 1.1   1
Description
The ACE25QC320GF is 32M-bit Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Flash memory and support the
standard Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI), Dual/Quad I/O SPI as well as 2-clocks instruction cycle Quad
Peripheral Interface (QPI): Serial Clock, Chip Select, Serial Data I/O0 (DI), I/O1 (DO), I/O2 (/WP), and I/O3
(/HOLD). SPI clock frequencies of up to 133MHz are supported allowing equivalent clock rates of 266MHz

                                    32M BIT SPI NOR FLASH
VER 1.1   3
Ordering information
  ACE25QC320GF X XXX + X H
U: Tube
T: Tape and Reel
Pb - free
FM: SOP-8
FML: SOP-8L-208Mil
MM: WSON-8 (5*6)
UA8:USON3*2-8
UB8:USON4*3-8
UD8:USON4*4-8
Halogen-free
C: -40°C to 85°C (Commercial)
I: -40°C to 85°C (Industrial)
T0: -40°C ~105°C
T1: -40°C ~125°C
                                                                           ACE25QC320GF
                                    32M BIT SPI NOR FLASH
VER 1.1   4
Notes
ACE does not assume any responsibility for use as critical components in life support devices or systems
without the express written approval of the president and general counsel of ACE Technology Co., LTD. As
sued herein:
1. Life support devices or systems are devices or systems which, (a) are intended for surgical implant into
the body, or (b) support or sustain life, and shoes failure to perform when properly used in accordance
with instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be reasonably expected to result in a significant
injury to the user.
2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can
be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support device or system, or to affect its safety or
effectiveness.
ACE Technology Co., LTD.